
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE PRE-SCHOOL AND PRE-PRIMARY 

SESSION : 2025-2026 

Term-end assessment will be conducted on the basis of worksheets and activities. 

Students will be assessed on their cognitive development, social and emotional skills, 

communication and language development, gross motor skills, sensory motor skills 

etc. on  3 point grading scale i.e A, B and C. 

PTM for Half yearly Assessment 18th October (Saturday) 2025 

PTM for Annual Assessment  25th March (Wednesday), 2026 

New Session begins on 01st April 2026 



 

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES I & II 

SESSION : 2025-2026 

Reading - 10 marks 

Writing – 10 marks 
Will be assessed throughout the session 

PTM  17th May (Saturday) 2025 

TERM-1 

Activities for English, Evs, Hindi, Urdu 

Recitation                - 10 marks 

Dictation                  – 10 marks 

Show & tell               – 05 marks 

Holiday Homework    – 05 marks 

Picture Composition  – 10 marks 

Activities for Maths 

Recitation                 - 10 marks 

Dictation                   - 10 marks 

Identification (Numbers & shapes – 05 marks 

Worksheets                – 10 marks 

Topic based Activity   - 10 marks 

Holiday Homework      - 5 marks 

 

 

To be assessed throughout the session 

PTM 02nd August (Saturday) 2025 

TERM-2 

Activities for English, Evs, Hindi, Urdu 

Recitation                - 10 marks 

Dictation                  – 10 marks 

Show & tell               – 05 marks 

Holiday Homework    – 05 marks 

Picture Composition  – 10 marks 

Activities for Maths 

Recitation                 - 10 marks 

Dictation                   - 10 marks 

Identification (Numbers & shapes – 05 marks 

Worksheets                – 10 marks 

Topic based Activity   - 10 marks 

Holiday Homework      - 5 marks 

 

To be assessed throughout the session 

PTM 20th December (Saturday) 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PEN AND PAPER TEST FOR CLASSES I & II 

Half Yearly Exam 08th September 2025 to 22nd September 2025 

PTM to discuss the result of Half Yearly Exam 18th October (Saturday) 2025 

Annual Examination  16th February 2026 to 02nd March 2026 

PTM to discuss the result of annual exam  25th March (Wednesday), 2026 

New Session begins on Wednesday 01st April 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

Date Day I II 

08/09/2025 Monday EVS Urdu 

11/09/2025 Thursday English EVS 

15/09/2025 Monday Hindi English 

18/09/2025 Thursday Maths Hindi 

22/09/2025 Monday Urdu Maths 

PTM: 18th October (Saturday), 2025 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

Date Day I II 

16/02/2026 Monday EVS Urdu 

19/02/2026 Thursday English EVS 

23/02/2026 Monday Hindi English 

26/02/2026 Thursday Maths Hindi 

02/03/2026 Monday Urdu Maths 

PTM: `25th March (Wednesday), 2026 

 


